A-5© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Catalog Title
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
A
CONNECTOR CONTACTS
IT - ITS - ITS-RG - ITZ Connectors
Series Presentation
Contacts in this chapter can be used for the following circular connector series:
IT, ITZ, ITS and ITS RG.

10-40579 18 29,60  1,165 1,40  0,055   1,30  0,051   1,93  0,076 0,15÷0,6 26÷20
10-40553 16S 26,60  1,047 1,58  0,062   1,70  0,067   2,60  0,102 1÷1,5 18÷16
10-40553-12 16S 26,60  1,047 1,58  0,062 1,19  0,047 2,59  0,102 0.6 20
10-40553-13* 16S 26,60  1,047 1,58  0,062   1,30  0,051   1,93  0,076 0,15÷0,6 26÷20
10-40553-15* 16S 26,60  1,047 1,58  0,062   1,50  0,059   2,60  0,102 0,75-1,0 18
10-40553-20 16S 26,60  1,047 1,58  0,062   2,00  0,079   2,90  0,114 1-2 14
10-40553-26 16S 26,60  1,047 1,58  0,062 2,5  0,098 3,8  0,150 2,5-3,0 12
10-40557 16 31,75  1,250 1,58  0,062   1,70  0,067   2,60  0,102 1÷1,5 18÷16
10-40557L 16 33,25  1,309 1,58  0,062   1,70  0,067   2,60  0,102 1÷1,5 18÷16
10-40557-08* 16 31,75  1,250 1,58  0,062   0,85  0,033   1,55  0,061 0,15÷0,2 26÷24
10-40557-12* 16 31,75  1,250 1,58  0,062   1,20  0,047   2,60  0,102 0,6 20
10-40557-13* 16 31,75  1,250 1,58  0,062   1,30  0,051   1,93  0,076 0,15÷0,6 26÷20
10-40557-15* 16 31,75  1,250 1,58  0,062   1,50  0,059   2,60  0,102 0,75-1,0 18
10-40557-20** 16 31,75  1,250 1,58  0,062   2,00  0,079   2,90  0,114 1-2 14
10-40557-22** 16 31,75  1,250 1,57  0,062 2,2  0,087 3,8  0,150 2,5 /
10-40557-22L** 16 33,25  1,309 1,57  0,062 2,2  0,087 3,8  0,150 2,5 /
10-40557-26** 16 31,75  1,250 1,58  0,062 2,5  0,098 3,8  0,150 2,5-3,0 12
10-40557-32* 16 31,75  1,250 1,58  0,062   0,45  0,018   1,95  0,077 / 32÷28
10-40561 12 37,65  1,482 2,38  0,094   2,50  0,098   3,90  0,154 2,5-3,0 12
10-40561-12* 12 37,65  1,482 2,38  0,094   1,20  0,047   2,60  0,102 0,6 20

Pin Crimp Contact Part Numbers, Size & Dimensions Table 2/2
Part number Contact
Size
A ØB ØC ØD Wire Size
mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm2 AWG
10-40792 8 42,00  1,654 3,60  0,142   4,50  0,177   6,90  0,272 9 8
10-40792-15* 8 42,00  1,654 3,60  0,142   1,50  0,059   3,40  0,134 0,75-1,0 18
10-40792-18* 8 42,00  1,654 3,60  0,142  1,80  0,071  3,80  0,150 1÷2 18÷14
10-40792-20* 8 42,00  1,654 3,60  0,142   2,00  0,079  3,80  0,150 2 14
10-40792-26* 8 42,00  1,654 3,60  0,142 2,5 0,098 3,8 0,150 3 12 -14
10-40792-30* 8 42,00  1,654 3,60  0,142   3,00  0,118   4,80  0,189 4-5 /
10-40792-38* 8 42,00  1,654 3,60  0,142   3,60  0,142   6,80  0,268 6 10
10-40792-50** 8 42,00  1,654 3,60  0,142   5,00  0,197   6,90  0,272 10 /
10-40792-58** 8 42,00  1,654 9,05  0,356 5,80  0,228 7,80  0,307 13,2 6
10-113474-4P 4 42,00  1,654 5,70  0,224   7,10  0,280   9,53  0,375 22-25 4
10-113474-4P-22* 4 42,00  1,654 5,70  0,224   2,20  0,087   3,80  0,150 2,5 /
10-113474-4P-25 Replaced by 10-113474-4P
10-113474-4P-26* 4 42,00  1,654 5,70  0,224   2,50  0,098   3,80  0,150 3 /
10-113474-4P-30* 4 42,00  1,654 5,70  0,224   3,00  0,118   4,80  0,189 4-5 /
10-113474-4P-38* 4 42,00  1,654 5,70  0,224 3,60  0,142 6,80  0,268 6 10
10-113474-4P-50* 4 42,00  1,654 5,70  0,224   5,00  0,197   7,00  0,276 10 /
10-113474-4P-58* 4 42,00  1,654 9,05  0,356 5,80  0,228 7,80  0,307 13,2 6
10-113474-4P-62* 4 42,00  1,654 5,70  0,224   6,20  0,244   9,53  0,375 16 /
10-113474-1P 0 45,00  1,772 9,05  0,356 11,50  0,453 14,30  0,563 50-60 0
10-113474-1P-107* 0 45,00  1,772 9,05  0,356 10,70  0,421 14,35  0,565 50 /
10-113474-1P-78* 0 45,00  1,772 9,05  0,356 7,15  0,281   9,50  0,374 22-25 4
10-113474-1P-35* 0 45,00  1,772 9,05  0,356   9,00  0,354 14,35  0,565 35 /
10-113474-1P-45* 0 45,00  1,772 9,05  0,356   4,55  0,179   6,80  0,268 9 8
10-113474-1P-50* 0 45,00  1,772 9,05  0,356   5,00  0,197   7,00  0,276 10 /
10-113474-1P-58* 0 45,00  1,772 9,05  0,356 5,80  0,228 7,80  0,307 13,2 6
10-113474-1P-62* 0 45,00  1,772 9,05  0,356 6,20  0,244 9,50  0,374 16 /
10-113474-0P* 4/0 63,00  2,480 12,69  0,500 16,5  0,650 20  0,787 107 4/0
10-113474-0P-78* 4/0 63,00  2,480 12,69  0,500   7,10  0,280   9,53  0,375 22-25 4
10-113474-0P-107* 4/0 63,00  2,480 12,69  0,500 10,7  0,421 14,35  0,565 50 /
10-113474-0P-144* 4/0 63,00  2,480 12,69  0,500 14,5  0,571 20  0,787 70 /
A-13© 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Catalog Title
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
A

Socket Crimp Contact Part Numbers, Size & Dimensions Table 2/2
Part number Contact
Size
A ØB ØC ØD Wire Size
mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm2 AWG
10-40793-1 8 40,5 1,594 3,70 0,146 4,5 0,177 6,75 0,266 9 8
10-40793-1-15* 8 40,5 1,594 3,70 0,146 1,45 0,057 3,4 0,134 0,75-1 18
10-40793-1-18* 8 40,5 1,594 3,70 0,146 1,8 0,071 3,8 0,150 1-2 18-14
10-40793-1-20* 8 40,5  1,594 3,60  0,142   2,00  0,079  3,80  0,150 2 14
10-40793-1-26* 8 40,5 1,594 3,70 0,146 2,5 0,098 3,8 0,150 3 12
10-40793-1-30* 8 40,5 1,594 3,70 0,146 3,0 0,118 4,8 0,189 4-5 /
10-40793-1-38* 8 40,5 1,594 3,70 0,146 3,6 0,142 6,8 0,268 6 10
10-40793-1-50** 8 40,5 1,594 3,70 0,146 5,0 0,197 6,9 0,272 10 /
10-10793-1-58** 8 40,5 1,594 3,70 0,146 5,8 0,228 7,8 0,307 13,2 6
10-113474-4S-1 4 41,0 1,614 5,80 0,228 7,1 0,280 9,53 0,375 22-25 4
10-113474-4S-1-22* 4 41,0 1,614 5,80 0,228 2,2 0,087 3,8 0,150 2,5 /
10-113474-4S-1-25 Replaced by 10-113474-4S-1
10-113474-4S-1-26* 4 41,0 1,614 5,80 0,228 2,5 0,098 3,8 0,150 3 /
10-113474-4S-1-30* 4 41,0 1,614 5,80 0,228 3,0 0,118 4,8 0,189 4-5 /
10-113474-4S-1-38* 4 41,0 1,614 5,80 0,228 3,6 0,142 6,8 0,268 6 10
10-113474-4S-1-50* 4 41,0 1,614 5,80 0,228 5,0 0,197 7,0 0,276 10 /
10-113474-4S-1-58* 4 41,0 1,614 5,80 0,228 5,8 0,228 7,8 0,307 13,2 6
10-113474-4S-62* 4 41,0 1,614 5,80 0,228 6,2 0,244 9,5 0,374 16 /
10-113474-1S 0 44,6 1,756 9,17 0,361 11,5 0,453 14,3 0,563 50-60 0
10-113474-1S-107* 0 44,6 1,756 9,17 0,361 10,7 0,421 14,35 0,565 50 /
10-113474-1S-78* 0 44,6 1,756 9,17 0,361 7,15 0,281 9,5 0,374 22-25 4
10-113474-1S-35* 0 44,6 1,756 9,17 0,361 9,0 0,354 14,35 0,565 35 /
10-113474-1S-45* 0 44,6 1,756 9,17 0,361 4,55 0,179 6,8 0,268 9 8
10-113474-1S-50* 0 44,6 1,756 9,17 0,361 5,0 0,197 7,0 0,276 10 /
10-113474-1S-58* 0 44,6 1,756 9,17 0,361 5,8 0,228 7,8 0,307 13,2 6
10-113474-1S-62* 0 45,3 1,783 9,17 0,361 6,2 0,244 9,5 0,374 16 /
10-113474-0S 4/0 65,9 2,594 12,7  0,500 16,5  0,650 20  0,787 107 4/0
10-113474-0S-78* 4/0 65,9 2,594 12,7  0,500 7,15 0,281 9,5 0,374 22-25 4
10-113474-0S-107* 4/0 65,9 2,594 12,7  0,500 10,7  0,421 14,35  0,565 50 /
10-113474-0S-144* 4/0 65,9 2,594 12,7  0,500 14,5  0,571 20  0,787 70 /
ØB ØC ØDA
PLATING OPTIONS
G10 : Silver (Standard)

louverband design offers lower voltage drop for reduced temperature rise and higher
current carrying capacity. In addition to its electrical advantages, the louverband also is
mechanically superior to four-finger contacts. The louverband spring has consistent, sta-
ble normal force, even when subjected to thousands of mating cycles and temperature
extremes.
A-18 © 2016 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Catalog Title
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
A
CONNECTOR CONTACTS
IT - ITS - ITS-RG - ITZ Connectors
Louver Band Socket Contacts
For crimp contacts are available special reducers in order to accomodate a smaller wire size in a contact. The
reducer is fully inserted into the wire barrell, then the crimping of the wire can be performed.
Part Number Contact
Size From wire size To wire size
10-869-20A-26AG117 20 AWG 20 AWG 26
10-869-16A-22AG10 16 AWG 16 AWG 22
10-869-16A-20AG10 16 AWG 16 AWG 20
10-869-12A-26AG10 12 AWG 12 AWG 26
10-869-12A-20AG10 12 AWG 12 AWG 20
10-869-12A-16AG10 12 AWG 12 AWG 16
10-869-8A-18AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 18
10-869-8A-16AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 16
10-869-8A-14AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 14
10-869-8A-12AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 12
10-869-8A-10AG10 8 AWG 8 AWG 10
10-869-8A-2.5MG10 8 AWG 8 2,5  mm2
10-869-8A-6MG10 8 AWG 8 6  mm2
10-869-4A-8AG10 4 AWG 4 AWG 8
10-869-4A-6AG10 4 AWG 4 AWG 6
10-869-4A-16MG10 4 AWG 4 16  mm2
10-869-4A-10MG10 4 AWG 4 10  mm2
10-869-4A-6MG10 4 AWG 4 6  mm2
10-869-4A-2.5MG10 4 AWG 4 2,5  mm2
10-869-0A-6AG10 0 AWG 0 AWG 6
10-869-0A-2AG10 0 AWG 0 AWG 2
10-869-0A-50MG10 0 AWG 0 50 mm2
10-869-0A-35MG10 0 AWG 0 35  mm2
10-869-0A-25MG10 0 AWG 0 25  mm2
10-869-0A-16MG10 0 AWG 0 16  mm2
10-869-0A-10MG10 0 AWG 0 10  mm2
10-869-4/0A-70MG10 4/0 AWG 4/0 70  mm2
Please consult our Sales Department for other options.
Size 4 contact
with AWG4 wire barrell
Size 4 contact